	09-20-2002		
PATENTS ONLY		TENTS ONLY	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRE  Please record the attach			
Please recture in partie in	102229619		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Oskar BOLLINGER  SP 1 8 2002	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: REISHAUER AG		
(2) Steven BRUPPACHER (3) Wolfgang THYSSEN	Address: Industriestrasse 36 CH-8304 Wallisellen		
	SWITZERLAND		
TADEMAN			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attact	ned? [ ] Yes [XX] No	
Nature of conveyance:			
[x] Assignment [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Other		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger			
Execution Date: (1) June 24, 02; (2) July 1, 2002; (3) June 24, 2002			
	C'ala'a Elada a Alamada a Cila	ti 4b	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is:</li> </ol>	ent is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of	
Date			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
10/199,326	:		
	1		
	I		
	1		
	1		
	•		
	•		
	1		
	1		
	1		
Additional numbers att	ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No		
		nts involved:	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and pate One (1)		
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.			
624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authors \$40.00	rized to be charged.	
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	2000	f \$40 00 is attached.	
		1 440.00 10 01.00	
Do Not	Use This Space		
· 1			
/			
/			
Statement and Signature		d copy is a true copy of the	
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature. /         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info     </li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attache	d copy is a line copy of the	
original document.			
	m /	1.1.21/.	
.= 14, 002)	/V	9/18/62 Date	
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	<u>-</u>		
	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet [03]	

NJL:tsa

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0174

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I/We	Oskar BOLLINGER	, a citizen	of Switzerland	
residing at Hinterdorfs	First Named Inventor trasse 15, CH-8422 Pfunger			
	Adda Steven BRUPPACHER		of Switzerland	
	enstrasse 40, CH-8304 Wall		and	***************************************
	Wolfgang THYSSEN	, a citizen	of Germany	<b>,</b>
•	Inventor, H any enstrasse 36, CH-8304 Wall	isellen, Switzerla	and	
	Addi			
	d Inventor, if any	, a chizen	OI	*
residing at	Addı	ess		·
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inve	entor(s) of an invention in (insert title)	PROCESS AND DEVICE	FOR THE REGISTRA	ATION
	AR OF TOOLS EMPLOYED IN GE		·····	
for which I/we have executed	an application for Letters Patent of the Ur	nited States,		
	[XX] of even date herewith;			
(Check One)	[ ] U.S. Serial Number	fil	ed	
	[ ] International Application No. PC	<u>CT/f</u>	iled	i
and				
	·			
**************************************	EISHAUER AG, a Swiss Corpo	Corporate Situs	at Address	
	ndustriestrasse 36, CH-830			·
entire right, title and interest i and all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and	assign, transfer and set over, unto the said in, to and under the said invention, and the nited States which may be granted thereof request the Commissioner of Patents of t s, legal representatives and assigns, in acc	e said application and all divis n and all reexamination certifi he United States, to issue all	sions, renewals and continuations, reissues and extension Letters Patent for said inver	ations thereof, ons thereof,
AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute	BY covenant that I/we have the full right any agreement in conflict herewith.	to convey the entire interest h	erein assigned, and that I/w	ve have not
representatives and assigns, as	BY further covenant and agree that I/we want facts known to me/us respecting said it ing and reissue applications, make all riging all representatives and assigns, to obtain	nvention, and testify in any le htful oaths and generally do e	gal proceeding, sign all law verything possible to aid the	nii papers, e said
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our ha	and(s) and seal(s) the day and	year set opposite my/our s	
Oskar BOLLINGER	O. Buller all	L.S. Date_	24.06.02	, x <sub>x</sub> x2002
Steven BRUPPACHE	Capation of the same	L.S. Date C	21. 0Z 02	xx2002 xx2002
Wolfgang THYSSEN	I. C. Com	L.S. Date	29.00.02	, <b>xx</b> 2002
	- V	1,1,1,1		
Witness:			~ ~	
_ 6. 16 00		C	Date .	
10	Name O	01. 0	7 2002 7 2002	
	Name		Date	Sole/Joint Assignmen
			Poteign inventor 3	Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 09/18/2002**